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The extra remote control SA68R serves for the switching on and off of
the ELRO 868MHz. security system. The Lithium battery CR2032 which
provides the necessary energy has under normal circumstances a
lifespan of a year. When the electric potential of the battery becomes
too low the led stays lit after pressing the control button. In that case
the battery must be replaced.

CONTENTS IN THE PACKAGING (1)
a. control unit
b. Lithium battery CR2032 (button cell)

SETUP

- Using a small (crosshead) screwdriver remove the little screw on
the backside. (2)

- Remove the cover of the battery compartment (3)

- Put the Lithium battery in the right position with the +showing

up in the battery opening (4) and close the cover making sure the

ring of the hook sits in the right position.

Make sure that the exchange is switched into signing in position

(see system description).

- Push the button with the open padlock (5) to send the ID-code.

- After this, communication with the exchange is possible.

USE

- While pushing the buttons the led should light up (6).

- To switch on the alarm push the switch on button (7a).

- For partial switch, on push the partial switch on button (7b).

- To switch off, the switch off button should be used (7c).

- At the side of the control unit there is the so called panic button
(bolt) (8). When this bolt is raised the alarm is activated
immediately even if the system is switched off.

- The control unit also has a hook that can be closed (9) which
allows the SAG8R to be used as a key ring.
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m SA68R AFsTANDsBEDlENlNG \

De extra afstandsbediening SA68R is voor het in-

Télécommande SA68R

SAG8R sert & activer et & désactiver le systéme de

het ELRO 868MHz. beveiligingssysteem. De utmumnattem CR2032 die
voor de benodigde energie zorgt, heeft onder normale
omstandigheden een levensduur van een jaar. Als de spanning van de
batterij te laag wordt blijft de led na het indrukken van de
bedieningsknoppen branden. De batterij moet dan vervangen worden.

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING (1)
a. Bedieningseenhei
b. Lithiumbatterij CR2032 (knoop)

INSTELLEN

- Verwijder met een kleine (kruiskop) schroevendraaier het
schroefje aan de achterzijde. (2)

- Verwijder het deksel van het batterijcompartiment (3)

- Plaats de Lithiumbatterij op de juiste manier met d
boven in de batterijopenig (4) en sluit het deksel let hierbij op
dat de ring van de haak op de juiste plaats zit.

- Zorg ervoor dat de centrale ingesteld staat op aanmeld positie
(zie systeem beschrijving).

- Druk op de knop met het open hangslot (5) om de ID-code te
versturen.

- Hierna is communicatie met de centrale mogelijk.

GEBRUIK
- Bij het indrukken van de knoppen moet het ledje branden (6).
- Om het alarm in te schakelen op de inschakelknop drukken (7a).
- Voor de

indrukken (7b).

Voor uitschakelen moet de uitschakelknop (7c) gebruikt worden.
Aan de zijkant van de zit d

La

sécurité ELRO 868MHz. La pile au lithium CR2032 qui fournit
I'énergie nécessaire dure normalement un an. Lorsque la pile est
trop faible, le voyant DEL s'allume si vous appuyez sur le bouton de
commande. Dans ce cas, vous devez remplacer la pile.

CONTENU DE LA BOTTE (1)
a. unité de commande
b. pile au lithium CR2032 (pile bouton)

INSTALLATION

- Al'aide d'un petit tournevis cruciforme, retirez la petite vis au dos
du boitier de la_télécommande. (2)

- Retirez le couvercle du compartiment a pile. (3)

- Insérez Ia pile au lithium dans le bon sens avec le signe + vers le

haut (4) et fermez le couvercle en vous assurant que 'anneau du

mousqueton est correctement installé.

Assurez-vous que la centrale est branchée conformément aux

signes (voir la description du systéme).

Appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage (5) et envoyez le code

1.

- La communication avec la centrale d'alarme est ensuite possible.

UTILISATION

- Lorsque vous appuyez sur un bouton, le voyant DEL s'allume (6).
- Pour activer I'alarme, appuyez sur le bouton ON (7a).

- Pour une activation temporaire, appuyez sur le bouton de
I'activation temporaire (7b).

Pour désactiver I'alarme, appuyez sur le bouton OFF (7c).

Sur le cbté de I'unité de commande, se situe le bouton PANIC
(verrou) (8). Lorsque le verrou est activé, I'alarme s'enclenche

(schuifje) (8). Als men deze omhoog schuift wordt het alarm
onmiddelijk geactiveerd ook al zou het systeem zijn
uitgeschakeld.

- Aan de bedieningseenheid zit 0ok nog een sluitbare haak (9)
hierdoor is de SAG8R te gebruiken als sleutelring.
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Den ekstra fjernbetjening SAG8R tjener til at taende og slukke for ELRO
868MHz sikkerhedssystem. Litiumbatteriet CR2032, som leverer den
nodvendige strom, har under normale omstaenmgheder en levetid pd
et & Nar batteriets elektriske spanding bliver for lavt, forbliver
lysdioden taendt, efter der er trykket pé kontrolknappen. Batteriet skal
da udskiftes.

PAKKENS INDHOLD (1)
a. Kontrolenhed
b. Litiumbatteri CR2032 (knapbatteri)

INDSTILLING

- Fjern den lille skrue pd bagsiden (2) med en lille
krydshovedskruetraekker.

- Fjern batterirummets deeksel (3).

- Anbring litiumbatteriet i den korrekte position med + opad I

batteriabningen (4) og luk daekslet. Sorg for at krogens ring

sidder i den rigtige position.

Sorg for, at er indstillet til tilmeldi ionen (se

systembeskrivelse).

Tryk pa knappen med den 8bne hangelds (5) for at sende

1D-koden.

- Derefter er kommunikation med omstillingen mulig.

BRUG

- N&r der trykkes pd knapperne skal lysdioden lyse op (6).

For at taende alarmen, tryk pd knappen (7a).

- For delsikring, tryk pa delsikringskontakten (7b).

For at slukke, brug knappen (7c).

Den sdkaldte panikknap (8) er anbragt pé siden af

kontrolenheden. N&r denne knap er skubbet opad aktiveres

alarmen omgdende ogsé selvom systemet er slukket.

- Kontrolenheden er udstyret med en krog, som kan lukkes (9).
SAG8R kan da bruges som noglering.

wPllot zdalnego sterowania SA68R

Dodatkowy pilot zdalnego sterowania SAG8R stuzy do wiaczania i
wylaczania sytemu alarmowego ELRO 868MHz. Zasilajaca pilota
bateria litowa CR2032 w normalnych warunkach pracy wystarcza na
okolo rok. W chwili, gdy bateria jest bliska roziadowania, po
nacinieciu przycisku kontrolnego dioda LED $wieci ciaglym
Swiattem. W takiej sytuacji bateri nalezy wymieni¢ na nowa.

ZAWARTOSE OPAKOWANIA (1)
a. Pilot
b. Bateria litowa CR2032 (ogniwo guzikowe)

USTAWIENIE

- Za pomoca malego $rubokreta krzyzakowego wykrecié $rubke z
tylu obudowy (2).

- Zdja¢ pokrywe komory baterii (3).

Wiozy¢ baterie litowa pamietajac, Z oczny byt znak ,,+"

(4), i zamkna pokrywe. Dopilnowac, zeby kélko zaczepu

odpowiednio ulozyt.

- ¢, zeby centralne

\ogowanla (patrz opis systemu).

Nacisnaé przycisk z otwarta kiddka (5), dzieki czemu zostanie

przestany kod identyfikacyjny.

- Po tych czynnosciach mozliwa jest komunikacja pilota z
urzadzeniem centralnym.

sie w trybie

KORZYSTANIE Z PILOTA

- Przy naciénieciu przyciskéw powinna sig zaswieci¢ dioda LED (6).

- Naciéniecie wylacznika (7a) powoduje wiaczenie alarmu.

- Czeéciowe wiaczenie nastepuje wraz z nacisnieciem srodkowego

przycisku (7b).

Wylaczenie nastepuje z chwila naciéniecia dolnego przycisku (7c).

Na bocznej éciance pilota umieszczony jest tak zwany

natychmiastowy wylacznik (suwak) (8). Przesuniecie suwaka w

gére spowoduje wiaczenie alarmu, nawet jesli caly system jest

wylaczony.

- Pilot wyposazony jest rowniez w dajacy sie zamkna¢ zaczep (9),
dzieki czemu pilota SA68R mozna uzywat jako breloczka na
klucze.
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meme si Ie sysleme est eteml

- Lunité d du qui
peut étre fermé (9) pour " iiser 1 télécommande SAGSR comme
porte-clé

m NYNbT AUCTAHUVMOHHOTO \

YNPABJIEHNA SA68R

nynst o SABBR ana
BKNKUYEHNA W OTKNIYEHWA CUCTEMb OXpaHbl OT
HECaHKUMOHNPOBaHHOro BTOpKeHMs ELRO 868MHz. Cpok cnyx6bl
nuTMeBo Gatapew CR2032, KOTOpas WCMONb3YeTcs B Kauectse
VCTOUHMKa SHEPrN - 1 FOA NP HOPMANILHOM PeXMME SKCNyaTaLNK.
Koraa pecypc 6aTapey NOAXOAUT K KOHLLY, CBETOAMOAHBI MHAMKATOP
NPOAONKAET CBEUEHHME NOC/E HaXaTs Ha KHOMKY yNpaBeHws. B 3ToM
Cnyuae 6aTapeio HyXHO 3aMeHNT.

KOMMEKT NOCTABKY (1)
a. Briok ynpaenenns
b. flTuesas Gatapes CR2032 (KHOMOUHbIIA 3neMeHT)

HACTPOWMKA

- OTBUHTWTE ManeHbKie BUHTUKN Ha 3aAHE NaHenW Kopnyca,
YICNONL3Y S MaeHbKylo KPECToBYlo 0TBEpTKY (2).

- YnanwTe Kpoiwky c oTcea Gatapeu (3).

- BrasbTe nMTHEBYIo 6aTapeio B OTCeK (4), COBNIOAAs NONAPHOCTE
N0 yKa3aTento +, 1 3aKPOViTe KPBIWKY, Y6AUBLIMCH, UTO KONbLO
3axpara ceno B HyXHOe nonoxexue.

- Y6enuTecs, 4TO B3AMMOAE/CTBIE HACTPORHO (CM. ONNCaHNE
cucTems).

- HaXMuTe KHONKY C OTKPHITLIM 3aMKOM (5), 4TOGbI nepenaTs
1D-Koa.

- B3aUMOAEICTBNR CTAHOBUTCA aKTUBHBIM.

MCNONb30BAHUE

- TIp1 HAXATUN HA KHOMKM CBETOAMOAHBII UHAMKATOP AOTKEH
3aroparhest (6).

- UTOBbI BIIOUMTL CUTHANU3ALMIO, HAXMUTE Ha KHOMKY BKAIOUEHUS
(72).

- [I19 YACTAMHOTO BKIOUEHUS), HAXKMHTE HA KHOMKY YaCTUUHOTO.
BKnioueHms: (7b).

- YTOBHI BBIK/IOUUTE CHTHANM3ALMIO, UCONL3YHATE KHOMKY

oTkniouennst (7c).

Ha 60KOBOJ# NaHenu 610ka ynpasfienys pacnonoxena Tak

HasblBaeMas kHOMKa CUTHana Tpesoru (8). Korna kHonka

& omxaTom cur

Cpasy, Aaxe ecnu CUCTEMa OTKNIONEHa.

B/IOK ynpaBAeHs Takxe CHabeH Kapabuom ¢ 3amkon (9). 370

n03BONAET MCMONb30BATL SAGBR B KauecTse 6penKa ANs KNoue.
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Die zusétzliche Fernbedienung SA68R dient dem Ein- und Ausschalten
des ELRO 868MHz Alarmsystems. Die Lithium-Knopfzelle CR2032
liefert unter gewdhnlichen Umstanden Strom fur ein Jahr. Erschopft
sich die Batterie, so bleibt die LED-Kontrollanzeige nach Tastendruck
an. In diesem Fall muss die Batterie ausgetauscht werden.

LIEFERUMFANG (1)
a. Fernbedienung
b. Lithium-Knopfzelle CR2032

EINSTELLUNG
- Lésen Sie die Schraube auf der Riickseite mit einem kleinen
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher (2).
- Offnen Sie das Batteriefach (3).
- Setzen Sie die Batterie mit der korrekten Polaritit ein (+ nach
oben) (4) und schlieBen Sie das Batteriefach wieder.
Vergewissern Sie sich, das Ihre Alarmzentrale zum Anmelden
eingestellt ist (siehe Bedienungsanleitung der Alarmzentrale).
- Driicken Sie die mit dem offenen Vorhangeschloss
Taste (5) zur U des ID-Codes.
ist die mit der Alarmzentr

hergestellt.

BEDIENUNGSHINWEISE

- Wahrend des Tastendrucks leuchtet die LED-Kontrollanzeige (6).

- Zum Scharfschalten des Alarmsystems driicken Sie die

Einschalttaste (7a).

Zur Teilscharfschaltung driicken Sie die Teilscharftaste (7b).

Zur Unscharfschaltung driicken Sie die Unscharftaste (7c).

Auf der Seite der Fernbedienung befindet sich die Paniktaste

(Blitz) (8). Auf Tastendruck wird sofort Alarm ausgeldst, selbst

wenn das Alarmsystem unscharf geschaltet ist.

- Die Fernbedienung verfiigt iber einen kleinen Karabinerhaken (9),
mit dem sie am Schliisselring getragen werden kann
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Az SAGBR extra taviranyito az ELRO 868MHz biztonségi rendszer be-
&s kikapcsoléséra szolgdl. Az energidt szolgaltaté CR2032 litium
elem élettartama normal hasznalat esetén egy év. Amikor az elem
feszilltsége til alacsonnya valik, a led a vezérls gomb lenyomasa
utén tovabb fog vildgitani. Ebben az esetben az elemet ki kell
cseréini.

A CSOMAG TARTALMA (1)
a. vezérlegys:
b, CR2032 ium elem (gombelem)

BEALLITAS
- Egy kis (csillagfejii) csavarhiizé segitségével csavarja ki a kis
csavart a hatoldalon (2).

- Vegye le az elemtarto fedelét (3)
- Helyezze a litium elemet a megfelel6 p , a + jeldléssel
felfelé, az elemtartéba (4) és zarja le a fedelet, tgyelve arra,

hogy a fiil a helyére kerilt.

Safety and Maintenance instructions

Veiligheids- en onderhoudsinstructies \
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" SA68R TELECOMANDO \

1l telecomando SA68R serve per attivare o disattivare il sistema di
sicurezza ELRO 868 MHz. La batteria al litio CR2032, in normali
circostanze, ha una durata di un anno. Quando la capacita della
batteria diviene troppo bassa il led rimane acceso quando si preme il
bottone di controllo. In questo caso la batteria deve essere
sostituita.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE (1)
a. Telecomando
b. Batteria al litio CR2032 (batteria a bottone)

INSTALLAZIONE

- Utilizzando un piccolo cacciavite (a croce) rimuovere la piccola
vite sul retro (2)

- Rimuovere il coperchio del compartimento della batteria (3).

- Inserire la batteria nella posizione corretta con il segno + rivolto

verso I'alto nella base per la batteria (4) e chiudere il coperchio

facendo attenzione che il gancio si inserisca nella corretta

posizione.

Fare att allinterruttore di sulla centralina che

sia attivo (consulta la descrizione del sistema).

- Premere il bottone con il lucchetto aperto (5) per inviare il codice
identificativo.

- Dopo cio, la comunicazione con la centralina sara possibile.

uso

- Quando si premono i pulsanti il led si illuminera (6).

- Per attivare I'allarme premere il pulsante d'attivazione (7a)

Per I'attivazione parziale, premere il pulsante d'attivazione

parziale (7b).

- Per spegnere, va usato il bottone di spegnimento (7c).

- Su di un lato del telecomando esiste un pulsante d'emergenza
(bolt) (8). Quando il bolt viene premuto I'allarme si attiva
immediatamente anche se il sistema é disattivato.

- 1l telecomando ha un gancio che pud essere chiuso (9) che
permette al SAG8R di essere utilizzato come portachiavi.

- /

Dalkovy ovlada& SA68R \
PFidavny dalkovy ovladat SAG8R slouzi pro zapinéni a vypinani
zabezpetovaciho systému ELRO 868MHz. Lithiova baterie CR2032,
kterd poskytuje nezbytnou energi, m4 za normalnich okolnosti
Zivotnost jeden rok. Pokud po stisknuti kontrolniho tiacitka zistane
svitit LED kontrolka, znamend to, Ze elektrické napéti baterie je
pFilis nizké. V tomto pfipadé musi byt baterie vyménéna.

OBSAH BALENI (1)
a. Oviadat
b. Lithiova baterie CR2032 (knoflikovy monoélanek)

NASTAVENE

- Pomoci malého (kfiZového) droubovaku vyroubujte Sroubek na
zadni strané ovladace (2).

- Sejméte kryt prihradky pro baterii (3)

- Vioite lithiovou baterii do pfihradky ve spravné poloze, pél +
sméFuje nahoru (4) a namontujte zpét kryt. Pitom se ujistéte,
Je je krouzek zavésné karabinky usazen ve spravné poloze.

- Ujistéte se, Ze je prepojovat prepnut do polohy pro registrace (viz
popis systému).

- Stisknéte tlatitko se symbolem otevfeného zamku (5), tim
odeslete 1D-kéd.

- Nyni je mozna komunikace s prepojovacem.

pouziTi
- Pii stisknuti tladitek by se méla rozsvitit LED kontrolka (6).

spusténi (7b).

- Pro vypnuti alarmu by mélo byt pouZito vypinaci tlacitko (7c).

- Na strané ovladace je umisténo nouzové tlaitko - takzvané "v
panice" (Sipka) (8). Pfi presunuti této Sipky nahoru se alarm
okamzité aktivuje, i kdyZ je systém vypnuty

- Ovladaé je také vybaven karabinkou (9), kterd umofiuje pouziti
ovladae SAG8R jako klicenky.
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ﬁ Control remoto SA68R

Este control remoto extra SA68R sirve para encender y apagar el
sistema de seguridad ELRO 868MHz.. La bateria de litio CR2032 que
suministra a energia necesaria en condiciones normales tiene una
vida Gtil de un afio. Cuando el potencial eléctrico de la bateria se
vuelve demasiado bajo, la luz se queda iluminada después de
presionar el botén de control. En este caso, la bateria debe
reemplazarse.

CONTENIDOS DEL EMBALAJE (1)
a. Unidad de control
b. Bateria de litio CR2032 (célula botén)

CONFIGURACION

- Usando un destornillador pequefio (de estrella) saque el tornillo
pequefio del lado trasero.(2)

- Saque la cubierta del compartimiento de bateria (3)

Ponga la bateria de litio en la posicion correcta con la polaridad

mostrada en la abertura de bateria (4) y cierre la cubierta

asegurandose que el anillo del gancho esta en la posicion

correcta.

- Aseglrese que el cambio esta conectado en posicion de registro
(vea descripcion de sistema).

- Presione el botén con el candado abierto (5) para enviar el codigo
.

- Después de esto, la comunicacién con el intercambio es posible.

uso

- Al presionar los botones la luz deberia iluminarse (6).

- Para encender la alarma presione el boton de encendido (7a).

- Para encendido parcial pulse el botén de encendido parcial (7b).

- Para apagar debe usarse el botén de apagado (7c).

- Allado de la unidad de control hay lo que se llama boton de
pénico (perno) (8). Cuando se alcanza este perno, la alarma se
activa inmediatamente incluso si el sistema esté apagado.

- La unidad de control también tiene un gancho que puede cerrarse
(9), lo que permite usar el SA68R como un llavero.

/

0 controlo remoto extra SA68R serve para ligar e desligar o sistema
de seguranca ELRO de 868MHz. A pilha de litio CR2032 que fornece
a energia necessaria, em condigdes normais, tem a durabilidade de
um ano. Quando a pilha esta fraca, o led mantém-se ligado ao
premir a tecla de controlo. Nesse caso, deve substituir a pilha.

CONTEUDO DA EMBALAGEM (1)
a. Unidade de controlo
b. Pilha de litio CR2032 (célula)

CONFIGURAGAO

- Usando uma pequena chave de parafusos para remover o
pequeno parafuso na parte traseira (2).

- Remova a tampa do compartimento da pilha (3).

- Cologue a pilha de litio na posicéo correcta com +visivel na
abertura da pilha (4) e feche a tampa, certificando-se que o aro
da presilha fica na posicdo correcta.

- Certifique-se que o transeridor esta ligado na posigo de registo
(veja a descricdo do sistema).

- Empurre a tecla com o cadeado aberto (5) para enviar o codigo

1.

- Apds este procedimento, é possivel a comunicagdo com o
transferidor.

USAR

- Ao premir os botdes, o led deve ligar-se (6).

- Para ligar o alarme, prima o interruptor na tecla (7a.

- Para ligar parcial, prima o interruptor parcial na tecla (7b).

Para desligar, deve usar a tecla de desligar (7c).

De lado da unidade de controlo, encontra o denominado bot&o de

panico (grampo) (8). Quando este grampo & levantando, activa

imediatamente o alarme, mesmo com o sistema desligado.

- A unidade de controlo tem também um grampo que pode ser
fechado (9) e permite que o SA68R seja usado como
porta-chaves.
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To eninAéov THAEXEIPIOTAPIO SAGSBR XPNOILEVE! Yia TO Gvappa Kal
B0 Tou oUOTAKATOG aopaAeias ELRO 868MHz. H pnatapia
AiBiou CR2032 lou NApEXEl TV GnaItoUpEvn EVEPYEID Exel KAT® and
KaVovikéG OUVBMIKEG pIa DIGPKEID LwilG EVOG ETOUG. 'OTAV TO NAEKTPIKG.
Buvapikd TG PNaTapiag KaTaoTE! NoAG XapNAG, N GWTOBioB0G
napapével avapéver apol naTACETE To Koupni EAéyxou. Ze auth T
nepinTwoN, N HNGTApIa NPENEI V QVTIKATAOTABE.

MEPIEXOMENA SYSKEVASIAS (1)
. Movada ehéyxou.
b. Mnatapia AiBiou CR2032 (koupni pnarapiac)

PYOMIZH

- XpNOIONOIGVTAG £Va pikpd KaTOGRIB! (muupoKoTauB\BD)
agaipéaTe ™ pikpi Bida nave o niow nAEUpa

- AQQIPEDTE TO KGAURYIA TOU SiapEpiopaTOg unump\ac (3)

- TonoBerioTe T pnatapia AiBiou 0T owoTH BEon pE TV +ave
EHQAVION 0TO GVOIVA TG UNaTapIag (4) Kai KAEIOTE TO KaAUWLa
aou BeBaiwBeite GTI 0 BaKTUNIOG Tou aykioTpou KaBeTar o
owon Béon.

- BeaiwBeiTe 671 N peTaywyi éxel puBIOTE T B0n EI0BOXAG
(BAEne nepiypagii oUOTAUATOG).

- MaTAOTE To KON IE QVOIXTO To AoUKETO (5) Yia va OTEIAETE Tov
KwBIk6 TaUTONOINGNG.

- 'YoTepa and auTé, N ENIKOIVWVIA E TN HETAYWYR Eival SuvaTh.

XPHEH

- Evd naTaTe Ta Koupnia, n QwTodi0d0G npénel va avawe (6).

- 110 Va GVAWETE Tov 0UVaYEpUd, NATAOTE TO KOUWM EVEPYONOINanG
(72).

- Tia pepiki) evepyonoinon, naToTe To koupni PEPIKAG
evepyonoinang (7b).

- a To oBfio1po, npéner va Xpnoiponomneei To koupni
anevepyonoinong (7).

- 2T NAUpa TNG HOVASAG EAEYXOU UNGPXEI TO KaAOUWEVO Koupri
navikou (kaviako) (8). OTav aurs To pavaalo eyeipetal, o
GUVaYEPUOG EVEPYOMOIEITaI QUTOAT OKOWN KI GV TO GUOTNYA Eival
oBnoTo.

- H povada eAéyxou éer eniong éva dykioTpo, To onmo pnopei va
&ivar kAeioTO (9), Npaypa nou enipéner oTo SAGBR v
XPnoiHonoingei oav évag Bacikdg SakTUAIOG.

SA68R TnAEXeIpIGTHPIO \

w SA68R Uzaktan Kumanda \

SAG8R ek uzaktan kumanda, ELRO 868MHz givenlik sisteminin
agilip kapatimasinda kullanilir. Kumandaya gerekli enerjiyi saglayan
CR2032 Lityum pilin normal kosullarda 6mri bir yildir. Pilin

kontrol LED yanik kalir. Bu
durumda pilin degismesi gerekir.

PAKET ICERIGH (1)
a. Kumanda birimi
b. CR 2032 Lityum pil (digme tipi)

AYAR

- Bir kiigiik (yildiz) tornavida kullanarak arkadaki minik viday:
cikarin. (2)

- Pil bélmesi kapagini gikarin.(3)

- Lityum pili, pil bolmesine bakiidiginda + gériinecek sekilde (4)
yerlestirin, ve kanca halkasi dodru pozisyona oturacak sekilde
kapadi kapatin.

- Santral'in giris (sign in) durumunda oldugundan emin olun (bkz:
sistem tanimlama)

- ID-kodunu gondermek iizere, iizerinde “agik kilit” olan digmeye
basin (5)

- Artik santral ile iletisim mimkandar.

KULLANIM

- Dugmelere basildiginda LED yanmasi gerekir (6).

- Alarmi alistirmak icin “calistir ” diigmesine basin (7a).

- yari galistirma icin “yari calistirma” digmesine basin (7b)

- Kapatmak icin “kapat “ digmesini kullanin (7).

- Kumandanin yan tarafinda “panik tusu * denilen bir siirgii vardir
(8). Bu siirgii kullanildiginda, sistem kapali durumda dahi olsa
alarm faaliyete geger.

- Kontol birimin bir de SA68R cihazinin kapatildiginda anahtariik
olarak (9) kullanimasini saglayacak bi r kancasi da vardir

- v

TynbT AncTanui

nyneT

cucTemm Gesnexn
ELRO 868 M. Niricea GaTEDEﬂ CR2032, 1o s06eaneuye HeoBKAE
XUBNEHHSI, 33 3BUUANHVX OBCTABUH, MOXE CTYXUTM BNPOACBX POKY.
Ko pecypc 6aTapei CTae Ayxe HU3bKMM, IHAUKATOP NPOAOBXYE
CBITUTUCA NCNS HATUCKAHHS! KHOMKW YNPABAIHHS. B TaKOMy BUNAAKY
NOTPIGHO 3amiHMTH GaTapero.

BMICT YIAKOBKM (1)
a. MynbT KepyBaHHsA
b. flitiesa 6atapes CR2032 (rabnerka)

HAJIALITYBAHHS!
- HeBenmKy (;
MaNeHbKWiA FBUHT 3 TWNIbHOT CTOPOHH. (2)
- 3uiMiTh KpYLIKY 6aTapeiiHOO BIACIKY (3)
- BcTaHoBITL NiTieBy 6aTapeio y NpasuUIbHOMY HanpPsMKY, CTOPOHOIO
3 N03HaNKOI0 + BOPY (4), | 3aKPHIATE KPULUKY, NEPEBIPUBLLM, it
KinbUe rauKa BCTaHOBNEHO y NPABU/IbHE MONIOKEHHS.
- NepesipTe, 41 curHany y
BXOAY B CUCTEMY (AMB. ONUC CUCTEMM).
- HaTUCHITL KHOMKY 3 NOHAYKOIO BIAKPUTOTO 3aMKa (5), W06
HapicnaTy ineHTUpIKaUiiHMi KA.
- Micna uboro, MOXNMBa Nepeaaya curHany.

BUKOPUCTAHHSI

- T4 YaC HATUCHEHHS KHOMOK IHAMKATOP CBITUTUMETHCS (6).

- [119 YBIMKHEHHS CHCTEMM GE3NeKM HATUCHITB KHOMKY YBIMKHEHHS
(72).

- [119 YaCTKOBOIO YBIMKHEHHS HATUCHITL KHOMKY 4aCTKOBOTO
YBiMKHeHHS! (

- LLIOG BUMKHYTY, HATUCHITL KHOMKY BUMKHEHHS! (7C).

- 360Ky NyNbTa KepyBaHHs PO3TalOBAHa KHOMKa TPUBOY (8).
SAKWO Us KHOMKa NiAHATA, CUrHan Tpusoru Gyae akTMBOBaHO
HEraiiHo, HaBiTh AKLLO CUCTEMA BUMKHEHa.

- MynbT KEPYBaHHA TAKOK MaE raqoK, sIkVi 3akPUBAETHCS (9), WO
170380NSIE BUKOPUCTOBYBaATH SAGBR sik GPENOK AN KKONIB.

) BUKPYTKY BUKPYTITH

Horo uepynamm sAssR \
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“ Fjérrkontroll SA68R \

Extra fjarrkontrollen SA68R anvands for att stanga av och p ELRO
868MHz. Siikerhetssystemet... The Litium batteriet CR2032 som
tillhandahgller nédvéndig energi har under normala forhallanden en
livscykel p3 ett &r. Nar batteriets elektriska potential blir for 18g
ténds den roda lampan efter att kontrolltroll knappen tryckts ned. I
detta fall méste batteriet bytas ut.

INNEHALL I PAKETET (1)
a. kontroll enhet
b. Litium batteri CR2032 (knappcell)

INSTALLNINGAR

- Anvand en liten stjmskruvmejsel for att aviagsna den lilla
skruven p3 baksidan.

- Avlagsna locket till batteriutrymmet (3)

- Placera litium batteriet i ratt position med + sidan uppat I
batteriéppningen (4) stang sedan locket och se till att ringen pad
kroken ar i rétt position.

SA68R AAAMANALAAA ANAAAA \

SAG8R 04 M
LAYV

A0AAAAANA A ABAAAAAAOA AN ELRO 868MHz. A
QAN CR2032 ,A0AM

AdoAmA , ARA BAA AARRARAR ARDOARDA ARAA AOnnan,
namm LN AAAA AN ANINARAM AMAA AL
AL, A AV VLI

ANV VYR TV
ABARRAAAAR. A ARCA ARARAR ARRARARTA IRRARAR AR AR ARAAA,
AAAAAA AAAA A AAAAARRARA (1)

a. AAAA iA AnAAnnannn
b. AAAIANA AN CR2032 (AAAMA AR AAAAAT )

AAAARAAAR

- AR (ADAATT) AAAIAA AMVNAAAM AAAAIA
LV VI VAL (2)

- ﬂwmuuumamummmmaaam(z)

anoon,

- P8 sidan av kontrollpanelen finns den s kallade panik knappen
(bult) (8). Nér denna bult hdjs aktiveras alarmet omedelbart aven
om systemet &r avstangt.

- Kontrollenheten har &ven en krok som kan stangas (9) detta Iater
dig anviinda SAG8R som en nyckelring.

- /

- Se till att bytet &r i signer (se system beskrivning; DIJIJWMWJMD/-WI D/JDDLDN-‘MJ(“)E
- Tryck pa knappen med det 6ppna hanglaset (5) for att skicka saTeopere kanaka ANV 1 AR AN AR JAAAAm
1D-koden. npasunHoto ANV,
- Efter detta, kommunicera med bytet om méjligt. - O0ponm An, on AAnonAnn A
ANVANDNING - ononn g DAMAA (5) A A
- Nar du trycker p knapparna bor lamporna téndas. (6). AR AAAAAAAAN ATA.
- Fér att sI3 pa alarmet trycker du p8 vaxelknappen (7a). - AAAA A0 A AAGAOAA0 a
- For delvis paslagning, tryck pd delvisknappen (7b).
- For att stanga av, tryck pé stang av knappen (7c). HFIHAHFIAMFI

AN AAMANAM AWM AAAAAM AANAA AR ADATA (6).

- AR A0 ARAA AR ARAIAAIA ADIOAVYIR AVVIRAN N VL VVVA (7a).
AP VI T
AOAAARAAA (7).

- fgeummwmmmmmmmww

c.

- S e L T e L

uumu(aaacu (8). ANM 0 A0AAA AAAMANANMAANM A A

B
A0ADARAA, (9), ARG ARARANANA. SA68R AR ARAA AANAAAARAA
AV ARAVIA IR

- /

BEW oo ovisone

Extra dialkové oviddanie SAG8R sluzi na zapinanie a vypinanie
bezpecnostného systému zariadenia ELRO 868MHz. Litiova batéria
CR2032, ktora poskytuje potrebnd energiu ma za normalnych
okolnosti Zivotnost jeden rok. Ked sa dostava elektricky potencil
batérie prilié nizko, svetielko zostava zasvietené po stlaceni
kontrolného tlacidla. V takomto pripade musi byt batéria vymenena.

OBSAH BALICKA (1)
a. kontrolna jednotka
b. Litiova batéria CR2032 (bunka tlacidla)

NASTAVENIE

- Pouzitim malého (s krizovou hlavou) skrutkovaca odstrénte mald
skrutku na zadnej strane. (2)

- Odstrante kryt priehradky batérie (3)

- Dajte litiovt batériu do spréavnej pozicie s +objavenim sa svetla
v otvore batérie (4) a zatvorte kryt a uistite sa, Ze kruh a
prstenec hécika je na spravnom mieste.

- Uistite sa, Ze vymena je zapnuta do pozicie prihlasovania (vid
popis systému).

- Stlacte tlacidlo s otvorenou visiacou zamkou (5) pre zaslanie
1D-kédu.

- Po tomto je mozna komunikacia s vymenou.

POUZITIE

- Pokym stldcate tlacidla, svetielko by sa malo rozsvietit (6).

- Pre zapnutie poplagného systému stlacte spinac na tlacidle (7a).

- Pre ciastkovy spinac, stlacte ciastkovy spinac na tlacidle (7b).

- Pre vypnutie, by sa malo pouZit tiacidlo vypnutia (7c).

- Na strane kontrolnej jednotky je tu tzv. Spistac poplachu
(skrutka, zapadka) (8). Ked je tato skrutka zdvihnuta, okamzite
sa aktivuje poplach aj ked je systém vypnuty dokonca.

- Kontrolnd jednotka ma taktiez hacik, ktory moze byt zatvoreny
(9) a ktory dovoluje zariadeniu SAG8R, aby bolo pouZité ako
krizok na kltce.
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Posebni daljinski upravlja& SA68R sluZi za paljenje i gasenje ELRO
868MHz. sigurnosnog sustava. Litijska baterija CR2032 koja daje
potrebnu energiju, u normalnim uslovima traje jednu godinu. Kada
se elektricna snaga baterije smanji, led svjetlo ¢e ostati upaljeno
kada pritisnete kontrolni gumb. U tom sluaju, zamijenite bateriju.

SADRZAJ U PAKIRANJU (1)
a. Kontrolni uredaj
b. Litijska baterija CR2032 (stanica s prekidacem)

PODESAVANJE

- Pomocu malog (krstastog) odvijaca odvijte mali vijak na
poledini.(2)

- Skinite poklopac sa odjeljka za bateriju (3)

- Ispravno stavite litijsku bateriju tako da je znak +okrenut

prema gore u odjeljku za baterije (4) i stavite poklopac pazeci

da se prsten na kuki nalazi na svome miestu.

Provjerite da li je izmjena podesena na poziciju upisivanja (vidi

opis sustava).

Pritisnite gumb dok je lokot otkljucan (5) da bi poslali ID-kod.

- Nakon ovoga, komunikacija sa izmjenom je omogucena.

UPORABA

- Dok pritiécete gumb trebalo bi se paliti led svjetlo (6).

- Da bi upalili alarm, pritisnite gumb za paljenje (7a).

- Za djelomiéno paljenje, pritisnite gumb za djelomicno paljenje

(7b).

Da bi ugasil, pritisnite gumb za gasenje (7c).

Sa strane kontrolnog uredaja nalazi se takozvani gumb u slutaju

panike (klin) (8). Ukoliko pomjerite ovaj kiin, odmah ce se

aktivirati alarm ¢ak iako je sustav ugagen.

- Ovaj kontrolni uredaj ima i kuku koja se moze zatvarati (9) §to
omogutava da se SA68R moze Koristiti i kao prsten za kljuceve.

/

m SA68R - daljinski upravljalnik

Dodatni daljinski upravijalnik SA68R se uporablja za vkiop ali izklop
868 MHz varnostnega sistema ELRO. Zivljenjska doba litijeve
baterije CR2032, ki zagotavlja potrebno napajanje, je v obicajnih
okoliScinah eno leto. Ce se baterija iztrosi, bo dioda LED po pritisku
na kontrolni gumb ostala prizgana. V tem primeru morate baterijo
zamenjati.

VSEBINA SKATLE (1)
a. nadzorna enota
b. litijeva baterija CR2032 (gqumbasta)

NASTAVITEV

- Uporabite majhen (krizni) izvijac, da odstranite majhen vijak na
zadnji strani (2).

- Odstranite pokrov prostora za baterije (3

- Postavite litijevo baterijo v pravilen poloZaj, + naj bo obrnjen

navzgor, v odprtini za baterijo (4) in zaprite pokrov in preverite,

ce je obesek za kljuce pravilno obrnjen.

Poskrbite, da bo osrednja enota nastavijena za

vpisovanje/povezavo (glejte opis sistema).

- Pritisnite gumb z znakom odprte Kljucavnice (5), da posljete kodo
1D (identifikacijsko).

- Po tem postopku lahko vzpostavite povezavo (komunicirate) z
osrednjo enoto.

UPORABA

- Med pritiskanjem gumbov dioda LED zasveti (6).

- Da vklopite alarm, pritisnite gumb za vklop (7a).

- Da alarm delno vklopite, pritisnite gumb za delni vklop (7b).

- Da alarm izklopite, uporabite gumb za izklop (7c

- Na boku enote je namescen »gumb za paniko (strela) (8). Ko to
preklopno stikalo premaknete navzgor, se alarm aktivira tudi, ce
Je sistem izklopljen

- Enota ima tudi namecen kavelicek (9), ki omogoca, da SAG8R
uporabite kot obesek za kljuce.

a. Unitatea de control
b. Baterie cu litiu CR2032 (rotunda plata)

SETARE
- Scoateti capacul compartimentului bateriei (3).
este pozitionat corect.
- Apasati tasta cu lacatul deschis (5) ca sa trimiteti codul ID.
- Comunicarea cu ajutorul centralei este acum posibila.

UTILIZARE

- In timpul apasari tastelor, LED-ul ar trebui sa se aprinda (6).

- Ca sa porniti alarma, apasati comutatorul de pornire (7a)

- Pentru comutare partiala, apasati comutatorul partial de pornire (7b).
- Ca sa opriti, folositi tasta de inchidere (7c).

sistemul este inchis.

-

- Cu ajutorul unei surubelnite (in cruce) de dimensiuni mici, scoateti surubul mic din spatele unitatii (2).
- Introduceti corect bateria de litiu, avand marcajul + in partea deschisa a bateriei (4) si apoi inchideti carcasa asigurandu-va ca inelul de fixare

- Asigurati-va ca centrala se afla in pozitia de inregistrare (cititi descrierea sistemului).

- Pe partea laterala a unitatii de control exista o tasta de soc (bolt) (8). Cand acest bolt este ridicat, alarma este activata imediat, chiar daca

- Unitatea de control este prevazuta cu un sistem de prindere care poate fi inchis (9), si care permite aparatului SAG8R sa fie folosit ca breloc.

Declares that the product

Descripti : Remote control
Product number SAGSR
Trade mark : ELRO

Is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set in the Council
Directive on the Approximation of the Member States relating to;

Electro Magnetic Compatibility Directive ~ (89/336/EEC)

R&TTE Directive (1999/5/EEC)

LVD Directive (73/23/E€C)

Assessment of compliance of the product with the requirements relating
to EMC was based on the following standards:
EN 301 489-1/-3:V1.4.1 (2002-08)

The requirements relating o Electrical Safety was based on

the following standards:EN 600950-1:200

The requirements relating RF was based on the following standard:
EN 300 220-1 :V1.3.1 & EN 300 220-3:V1.1.1 (2000-09)
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Déclarons que le produit
Description

Référence produit
Marque de commercialisation  : ELRO

: Te\eccmmande
SAGBR

Est certifié conforme aux exigences définies dans la Directive du Conseil
d'approximation des Etats Membres suivante:

Compatibilité Electro magnétique  (89/336/EEC)

Directive R&TTE (1999/5/EEC)

Directive Basse Tension (73/23/EEC)

Lévaluation de conformité du produit par rapport aux exigences de
Compatibilité Electro Magnétique a été effectuée sur la base des normes
suivantes

EN 301 489-1/-3:V1.4.1 (2002-08)

Les exigences Electriques surette ont été vérifiées par rapport a la norme
suivante

EN 60950-1 :2001

Les exigences radio ont été vérifiées par rapport & Ia norme suivante :
EN 300 220-1 :V1.3.1 & EN 300 220-3:V1.1.1 (2000-09)
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Telecomanda SA68R DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY \ DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE \ KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG \
Telecomanda suplimentara SA68R este proiectata in vederea pornirii/opririi sistemului de securitate ELRO 868MHz. Bateria cu litiu CR2032, ce ofera 868M Hz - SA68R
energia necesara functionarii aparatului, in conditii normale, are o durata medie de viata de 1 an. Cand potentialul electric al bateriei devine prea . R00S ELECTRONICS _— . ROOS ELECTRONICS Frma | RO0S ELECTRONICS z
scazut, LED-ul va ramane aprins pana la apasarea tastei de control. In acest caz, bateria trebuie inlocuita. Address ity  Brookakkerweg 15, 5126 BD Adresse/ville  Broekakkerweg 15, 5124 Aaresse Broekakkerweg 15, 5126 BD T
: PO Box 115, 5126 ZJGILZE : Boite postale 115, 5126 Z] GILZE Postbox 115, 5126 Z) GILZE ( E
CONTINUTUL PACHETULUI (1) Country : The Netherlands Pays : Pays-Bas Land : Niederlonde APPROVED

Erklarung des Produktes:
Artikelbeschreibung
Artikel-Nr.

Markenname: + ELRO

: Fernbedienung
SAG8R

Hiermit bestatigen wir, um die Anforderungen aus den Richtlinien des Rates
Gber die Annaherung der Mitgliedsstaaten zu befolgen, die Anerkennung
folgender Richtlinien:

Elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit (EMC) (89/336/EEC)
R&TTE-Anforderung
Niederspannungsrichtlinie (LVD) (73/23 EEC

e Bewertung des Produktes bezglich der Anforderung bezlgch EHC basiert
auf den folgenden Standa

EN 301 4861/ 3V1.4.1 (2002-08)

Die Anforderurgen bezuglic Eledrisch Sicherhelt baslert auf den folgenden
Standards: EN 60950-1:200

Die Anforderungen bezugl\ch RF basiert auf den folgenden Standards:

EN 300 220-1 :V1.3.1 & EN 300 220-3:V1.1.1 (2000-09)
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